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Fall 2014

Part of Term Fees Due First Day of Class
Last Day 100% 

Refund

Last Day 75% 

Refund

Last Day 25% 

Refund

1 8/22/2014 8/25/2014 8/24/2014 9/7/2014 9/20/2014

R 8/22/2014 8/25/2014 8/24/2014 9/7/2014 9/20/2014

RA1 8/22/2014 8/25/2014 8/24/2014 8/30/2014 9/5/2014

RA2 8/22/2014 10/20/2014 10/19/2014 10/26/2014 11/1/2014

FA 8/22/2014 8/25/2014 8/24/2014 8/28/2014 9/1/2014

FB 8/22/2014 9/29/2014 9/28/2014 10/2/2014 10/6/2014

FC 8/22/2014 11/3/2014 11/2/2014 11/6/2014 11/10/2014

Spring 2015

Part of Term Fees Due First Day of Class
Last Day 100% 

Refund

Last Day 75% 

Refund

Last Day 25% 

Refund

Tuition and Fee Payment Calendar

2014 - 2015 Fee Adjustment (Refund) Dates



Credit In State Program Total Out of State Total 

Hours Maintenance Fee Service Fee In State Tuition Out of State

1                     263.00                    85.00          348.00               681.00           1,029.00 
2                     526.00                  170.00          696.00            1,362.00           2,058.00 
3                     789.00                  255.00       1,044.00            2,043.00           3,087.00 
4                 1,052.00                  340.00       1,392.00            2,724.00           4,116.00 
5                 1,315.00                  425.00       1,740.00            3,405.00           5,145.00 
6                 1,578.00                  510.00       2,088.00            4,086.00           6,174.00 
7                 1,841.00                  595.00       2,436.00            4,767.00           7,203.00 
8                 2,104.00                  677.50       2,781.50            5,448.00           8,229.50 
9                 2,367.00                  677.50       3,044.50            6,129.00           9,173.50 

10                 2,630.00                  677.50       3,307.50            6,810.00         10,117.50 
11                 2,893.00                  677.50       3,570.50            7,491.00         11,061.50 
12                 3,156.00                  677.50       3,833.50            8,172.00         12,005.50 
13                 3,209.00                  677.50       3,886.50            8,309.00         12,195.50 
14                 3,262.00                  677.50       3,939.50            8,446.00         12,385.50 
15                 3,315.00                  677.50       3,992.50            8,583.00         12,575.50 
16                 3,368.00                  677.50       4,045.50            8,720.00         12,765.50 
17                 3,421.00                  677.50       4,098.50            8,857.00         12,955.50 
18                 3,474.00                  677.50       4,151.50            8,994.00         13,145.50 
19                 3,527.00                  677.50       4,204.50            9,131.00         13,335.50 
20                 3,580.00                  677.50       4,257.50            9,268.00         13,525.50 
21                 3,633.00                  677.50       4,310.50            9,405.00         13,715.50 
22                 3,686.00                  677.50       4,363.50            9,542.00         13,905.50 
23                 3,739.00                  677.50       4,416.50            9,679.00         14,095.50 

**Rates subject to change at any time.

East Tennessee State University Undergraduate

*Rates do not include Special Course Fees

2014-2015



Credit In State Program Total Out of State Total 
Hours Maintenance Fee Service Fee In State Tuition Out of State

1                     422.00                     85.00           507.00                         751.00                1,258.00 
2                     844.00                  170.00       1,014.00                     1,502.00                2,516.00 
3                  1,266.00                  255.00       1,521.00                     2,253.00                3,774.00 
4                  1,688.00                  340.00       2,028.00                     3,004.00                5,032.00 
5                  2,110.00                  425.00       2,535.00                     3,755.00                6,290.00 
6                  2,532.00                  510.00       3,042.00                     4,506.00                7,548.00 
7                  2,954.00                  595.00       3,549.00                     5,257.00                8,806.00 
8                  3,376.00                  677.50       4,053.50                     6,008.00              10,061.50 
9                  3,798.00                  677.50       4,475.50                     6,759.00              11,234.50 

10                  4,220.00                  677.50       4,897.50                     7,510.00              12,407.50 
11                  4,304.00                  677.50       4,981.50                     7,661.00              12,642.50 
12                  4,388.00                  677.50       5,065.50                     7,812.00              12,877.50 
13                  4,472.00                  677.50       5,149.50                     7,963.00              13,112.50 
14                  4,556.00                  677.50       5,233.50                     8,114.00              13,347.50 
15                  4,640.00                  677.50       5,317.50                     8,265.00              13,582.50 
16                  4,724.00                  677.50       5,401.50                     8,416.00              13,817.50 
17                  4,808.00                  677.50       5,485.50                     8,567.00              14,052.50 
18                  4,892.00                  677.50       5,569.50                     8,718.00              14,287.50 
19                  4,976.00                  677.50       5,653.50                     8,869.00              14,522.50 
20                  5,060.00                  677.50       5,737.50                     9,020.00              14,757.50 
21                  5,144.00                  677.50       5,821.50                     9,171.00              14,992.50 
22                  5,228.00                  677.50       5,905.50                     9,322.00              15,227.50 
23                  5,312.00                  677.50       5,989.50                     9,473.00              15,462.50 

**Rates subject to change at any time.

East Tennessee State University Graduate 

*Rates do not include Special Course Fees

2014-2015



Credit eRate eRate Program ETSU Total
Hours Maintenance Fee Service Fee Online Fee eRate

1                      395.00                         20.00                   25.00              440.00 
2                      790.00                         40.00                   50.00              880.00 
3                   1,185.00                         60.00                   75.00           1,320.00 
4                   1,580.00                         80.00                100.00           1,760.00 
5                   1,975.00                      100.00                125.00           2,200.00 
6                   2,370.00                      120.00                150.00           2,640.00 
7                   2,765.00                      140.00                175.00           3,080.00 
8                   3,160.00                      159.50                200.00           3,519.50 
9                   3,555.00                      159.50                225.00           3,939.50 

10                   3,950.00                      159.50                250.00           4,359.50 
11                   4,345.00                      159.50                275.00           4,779.50 
12                   4,740.00                      159.50                300.00           5,199.50 
13                   5,135.00                      159.50                325.00           5,619.50 
14                   5,530.00                      159.50                350.00           6,039.50 
15                   5,925.00                      159.50                375.00           6,459.50 
16                   6,320.00                      159.50                400.00           6,879.50 
17                   6,715.00                      159.50                425.00           7,299.50 
18                   7,110.00                      159.50                450.00           7,719.50 
19                   7,505.00                      159.50                475.00           8,139.50 
20                   7,900.00                      159.50                500.00           8,559.50 
21                   8,295.00                      159.50                525.00           8,979.50 
22                   8,690.00                      159.50                550.00           9,399.50 
23                   9,085.00                      159.50                575.00           9,819.50 

**Rates subject to change at any time.

East Tennessee State University Undergraduate eRate 

*Rates do not include Special Course Fees

2014-2015



Credit eRate eRate Program ETSU Total
Hours Maintenance Fee Service Fee Online Fee eRate

1                     633.00                         20.00                               35.00                        688.00 
2                  1,266.00                         40.00                               70.00                     1,376.00 
3                  1,899.00                         60.00                             105.00                     2,064.00 
4                  2,532.00                         80.00                             140.00                     2,752.00 
5                  3,165.00                      100.00                             175.00                     3,440.00 
6                  3,798.00                      120.00                             210.00                     4,128.00 
7                  4,431.00                      140.00                             245.00                     4,816.00 
8                  5,064.00                      159.50                             280.00                     5,503.50 
9                  5,697.00                      159.50                             315.00                     6,171.50 

10                  6,330.00                      159.50                             350.00                     6,839.50 
11                  6,963.00                      159.50                             385.00                     7,507.50 
12                  7,596.00                      159.50                             420.00                     8,175.50 
13                  8,229.00                      159.50                             455.00                     8,843.50 
14                  8,862.00                      159.50                             490.00                     9,511.50 
15                  9,495.00                      159.50                             525.00                  10,179.50 
16               10,128.00                      159.50                             560.00                  10,847.50 
17               10,761.00                      159.50                             595.00                  11,515.50 
18               11,394.00                      159.50                             630.00                  12,183.50 
19               12,027.00                      159.50                             665.00                  12,851.50 
20               12,660.00                      159.50                             700.00                  13,519.50 
21               13,293.00                      159.50                             735.00                  14,187.50 
22               13,926.00                      159.50                             770.00                  14,855.50 
23               14,559.00                      159.50                             805.00                  15,523.50 

**Rates subject to change at any time.

East Tennessee State University Graduate eRate 

*Rates do not include Special Course Fees

2014-2015



Credit In State RODP RODP Total  RODP Out of State Total RODP
Hours Maintenance Fee Online Fee In State RODP Tuition Out of State

1                       263.00                  105.00               368.00                   681.00                  1,049.00 
2                       526.00                  210.00               736.00                1,362.00                  2,098.00 
3                       789.00                  315.00            1,104.00                2,043.00                  3,147.00 
4                    1,052.00                  420.00            1,472.00                2,724.00                  4,196.00 
5                    1,315.00                  525.00            1,840.00                3,405.00                  5,245.00 
6                    1,578.00                  630.00            2,208.00                4,086.00                  6,294.00 
7                    1,841.00                  735.00            2,576.00                4,767.00                  7,343.00 
8                    2,104.00                  840.00            2,944.00                5,448.00                  8,392.00 
9                    2,367.00                  945.00            3,312.00                6,129.00                  9,441.00 

10                    2,630.00              1,050.00            3,680.00                6,810.00               10,490.00 
11                    2,893.00              1,155.00            4,048.00                7,491.00               11,539.00 
12                    3,156.00              1,260.00            4,416.00                8,172.00               12,588.00 
13                    3,419.00              1,365.00            4,784.00                8,853.00               13,637.00 
14                    3,682.00              1,470.00            5,152.00                9,534.00               14,686.00 
15                    3,945.00              1,575.00            5,520.00             10,215.00               15,735.00 
16                    4,208.00              1,680.00            5,888.00             10,896.00               16,784.00 
17                    4,471.00              1,785.00            6,256.00             11,577.00               17,833.00 
18                    4,734.00              1,890.00            6,624.00             12,258.00               18,882.00 
19                    4,997.00              1,995.00            6,992.00             12,939.00               19,931.00 
20                    5,260.00              2,100.00            7,360.00             13,620.00               20,980.00 
21                    5,523.00              2,205.00            7,728.00             14,301.00               22,029.00 
22                    5,786.00              2,310.00            8,096.00             14,982.00               23,078.00 
23                    6,049.00              2,415.00            8,464.00             15,663.00               24,127.00 

Regents Online Degree Program Fees Undergraduate

*Rates do not include Special Course Fees

2014-2015



**Rates subject to change at any time.



Credit In State RODP RODP Total  RODP Out of State Total RODP

Hours Maintenance Fee Online Fee In State RODP Tuition Out of State

1                      422.00            105.00               527.00                  751.00            1,278.00 
2                      844.00            210.00            1,054.00              1,502.00            2,556.00 

3                  1,266.00            315.00            1,581.00              2,253.00            3,834.00 
4                  1,688.00            420.00            2,108.00              3,004.00            5,112.00 
5                  2,110.00            525.00            2,635.00              3,755.00            6,390.00 

6                  2,532.00            630.00            3,162.00              4,506.00            7,668.00 
7                  2,954.00            735.00            3,689.00              5,257.00            8,946.00 
8                  3,376.00            840.00            4,216.00              6,008.00         10,224.00 
9                  3,798.00            945.00            4,743.00              6,759.00         11,502.00 

10                  4,220.00        1,050.00            5,270.00              7,510.00         12,780.00 
11                  4,642.00        1,155.00            5,797.00              8,261.00         14,058.00 

12                  5,064.00        1,260.00            6,324.00              9,012.00         15,336.00 
13                  5,486.00        1,365.00            6,851.00              9,763.00         16,614.00 
14                  5,908.00        1,470.00            7,378.00            10,514.00         17,892.00 

15                  6,330.00        1,575.00            7,905.00            11,265.00         19,170.00 
16                  6,752.00        1,680.00            8,432.00            12,016.00         20,448.00 

17                  7,174.00        1,785.00            8,959.00            12,767.00         21,726.00 

18                  7,596.00        1,890.00            9,486.00            13,518.00         23,004.00 

19                  8,018.00        1,995.00         10,013.00            14,269.00         24,282.00 
20                  8,440.00        2,100.00         10,540.00            15,020.00         25,560.00 

21                  8,862.00        2,205.00         11,067.00            15,771.00         26,838.00 
22                  9,284.00        2,310.00         11,594.00            16,522.00         28,116.00 
23                  9,706.00        2,415.00         12,121.00            17,273.00         29,394.00 

**Rates subject to change at any time.

Regents Online Degree Program Fees Graduate
2014-2015

*Rates do not include Special Course Fees



Credit RODP eRate RODP Total 

Hours Maintenance Fee Online Fee RODP eRate

1                                     395.00                                     105.00                            500.00 

2                                     790.00                                     210.00                         1,000.00 

3                                 1,185.00                                     315.00                         1,500.00 

4                                 1,580.00                                     420.00                         2,000.00 

5                                 1,975.00                                     525.00                         2,500.00 

6                                 2,370.00                                     630.00                         3,000.00 

7                                 2,765.00                                     735.00                         3,500.00 

8                                 3,160.00                                     840.00                         4,000.00 

9                                 3,555.00                                     945.00                         4,500.00 

10                                 3,950.00                                 1,050.00                         5,000.00 

11                                 4,345.00                                 1,155.00                         5,500.00 

12                                 4,740.00                                 1,260.00                         6,000.00 

13                                 5,135.00                                 1,365.00                         6,500.00 

14                                 5,530.00                                 1,470.00                         7,000.00 

15                                 5,925.00                                 1,575.00                         7,500.00 

16                                 6,320.00                                 1,680.00                         8,000.00 

17                                 6,715.00                                 1,785.00                         8,500.00 

18                                 7,110.00                                 1,890.00                         9,000.00 

19                                 7,505.00                                 1,995.00                         9,500.00 

20                                 7,900.00                                 2,100.00                      10,000.00 

21                                 8,295.00                                 2,205.00                      10,500.00 

22                                 8,690.00                                 2,310.00                      11,000.00 

23                                 9,085.00                                 2,415.00                      11,500.00 

**Rates subject to change at any time.

Regents Online Degree Program Fees eRate Undergraduate
2014-2015

*Rates do not include Special Course Fees



Credit RODP eRate RODP Total 

Hours Maintenance Fee Online Fee RODP eRate

1                             633.00                              105.00                      738.00 

2                          1,266.00                              210.00                   1,476.00 

3                          1,899.00                              315.00                   2,214.00 

4                          2,532.00                              420.00                   2,952.00 

5                          3,165.00                              525.00                   3,690.00 

6                          3,798.00                              630.00                   4,428.00 

7                          4,431.00                              735.00                   5,166.00 

8                          5,064.00                              840.00                   5,904.00 

9                          5,697.00                              945.00                   6,642.00 

10                          6,330.00                          1,050.00                   7,380.00 

11                          6,963.00                          1,155.00                   8,118.00 

12                          7,596.00                          1,260.00                   8,856.00 

13                          8,229.00                          1,365.00                   9,594.00 

14                          8,862.00                          1,470.00                10,332.00 

15                          9,495.00                          1,575.00                11,070.00 

16                       10,128.00                          1,680.00                11,808.00 

17                       10,761.00                          1,785.00                12,546.00 

18                       11,394.00                          1,890.00                13,284.00 

19                       12,027.00                          1,995.00                14,022.00 

20                       12,660.00                          2,100.00                14,760.00 

21                       13,293.00                          2,205.00                15,498.00 

22                       13,926.00                          2,310.00                16,236.00 

23                       14,559.00                          2,415.00                16,974.00 

**Rates subject to change at any time.

Regents Online Degree Program Fees eRate Graduate
2014-2015

*Rates do not include Special Course Fees





Quillen College of Medicine Fees  
M1, M2, M4

Per Semester Per Year

COM Maintenance $14,580.00 $29,160.00 

Program Service Fees $992.50 $1,985.00 
Subtotal - In-State $15,572.50 $31,145.00 
Out-of-State $15,139.00 $30,278.00 

Total $30,711.50 $61,423.00 

Quillen College of Medicine Fees  

M3
Per Semester Per Year

COM Maintenance $19,392.00 $38,784.00 
Program Service Fees $1,320.00 $2,640.00 
Subtotal - In-State $20,712.00 $41,424.00 
Out-of-State $20,135.00 $40,270.00 

Total $40,847.00 $81,694.00 

College of Medicine Fees
2014-2015



College of Pharmacy Fees Per Semester Per Year

COP Maintenance                   16,354.50             32,709.00 
Program Service Fees                          705.00               1,410.00 

Total                   17,059.50             34,119.00 

College of Pharmacy Fees
2014-2015
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